Remittance Dates:  08/01/2025 - 08/31/2025

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between
Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:
Collection Period:  August - 2025
Remittance Dates:  Aug-01-2025 to Aug-31-2025

CRR Rate Class a. CRR Charges b. Billed CRR c. Estimated CRR Charges
in Effect Charges Collections Received
Energy Demand
Commercial Athletic Fields 0.276 kWh 1,034.66 1,028.74
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights 0.296 kWh 20,342.23 19,743.43
Commercial Primary 0.295 kWh 78,428.72 80,229.87
Commercial Secondary 0.295 kWh 691,586.09 721,147.61
Commercial Special Contract C 0.000 kWh 0.000 kW 0.00 0.00
Commercial SubTransmission 0.288 kWh 6,072.33 6,107.44
Industrial Primary 0.230 kWh 0.565 kw 215,533.23 228,413.17
Industrial Secondary 0.263 kWh 1.737 kW 28,652.71 28,696.10
Industrial Special Contract 0.130 kWh 0.227 kW 168,056.36 109,889.70
Industrial SubTransmission 0.249 kWh 0.497 kW 318,971.33 306,823.30
Industrial Transmission 0.200 kwh 0.343 kW 242,890.47 165,478.78
Residential 0.306 kWwh 1,277,159.70 1,356,271.08

Total $3,048,727.83 $3,023,829.22

Collection Period: August - 2025

CRR Rate Class d. Estimated CRR e. Actual CRR f. Remittance g. Excess Remittance

Commercial Athletic Fields

Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights

Commercial Primary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

Charge Collections
Received
1,028.74
19,743.43
80,229.87
721,147.61
0.00
6,107.44
228,413.17
28,696.10
109,889.70
306,823.30
165,478.78
1,356,271.08
$3,023,829.22

Charge Collections
Received
773.99
13,459.36
87,138.23
724,954.86
0.00
7,089.32
206,709.23
24,359.26
177,118.48
279,264.05
252,218.43
1,284,058.85
$3,057,144.06

Shortfall for this
Collection Period
0.00
0.00
6,908.36
3,807.25
0.00
981.88
0.00
0.00
67,228.78
0.00
86,739.65
0.00
$165,665.92

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of September, 2025.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Signed by:

brams messuer

9/19/2025 | 3:05 PM EDT

By 8097F67E44F4459—

Franz D. Messner
Assistant Treasurer

for this Collection
Period
254.75
6,284.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
21,703.94
4,336.84
0.00
27,559.25
0.00
72,212.23
$132,351.08

$3,023,829.22
$3,057,144.06
$33,314.84
$0.00
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