## Remittance Dates: 08/01/2025 - 08/31/2025

## Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

## APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

## Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: August - 2025

Remittance Dates: Aug-01-2025 to Aug-31-2025

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charges in Effect		b. Billed CRR Charges	c. Estimated CRR Charges Collections Received
	Energy	Demand		
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.276 kWh		1,034.66	1,028.74
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.296 kWh		20,342.23	19,743.43
Commercial Primary	0.295 kWh		78,428.72	80,229.87
Commercial Secondary	0.295 kWh		691,586.09	721,147.61
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	0.288 kWh		6,072.33	6,107.44
Industrial Primary	0.230 kWh	0.565 kW	215,533.23	228,413.17
Industrial Secondary	0.263 kWh	1.737 kW	28,652.71	28,696.10
Industrial Special Contract	0.130 kWh	0.227 kW	168,056.36	109,889.70
Industrial SubTransmission	0.249 kWh	0.497 kW	318,971.33	306,823.30
Industrial Transmission	0.200 kWh	0.343 kW	242,890.47	165,478.78
Residential	0.306 kWh		1,277,159.70	1,356,271.08
Total			\$3,048,727.83	\$3,023,829.22

Collection Period: August - 2025

CRR Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR Charge Collections Received	e. Actual CRR Charge Collections Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	1,028.74	773.99	0.00	254.75
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	19,743.43	13,459.36	0.00	6,284.07
Commercial Primary	80,229.87	87,138.23	6,908.36	0.00
Commercial Secondary	721,147.61	724,954.86	3,807.25	0.00
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	6,107.44	7,089.32	981.88	0.00
Industrial Primary	228,413.17	206,709.23	0.00	21,703.94
Industrial Secondary	28,696.10	24,359.26	0.00	4,336.84
Industrial Special Contract	109,889.70	177,118.48	67,228.78	0.00
Industrial SubTransmission	306,823.30	279,264.05	0.00	27,559.25
Industrial Transmission	165,478.78	252,218.43	86,739.65	0.00
Residential	1,356,271.08	1,284,058.85	0.00	72,212.23
Total	\$3,023,829.22	\$3,057,144.06	\$165,665.92	\$132,351.08

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

\$3,023,829.22 \$3,057,144.06

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$33,314.84

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount: k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of September, 2025.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer Signed by:

franz musshur 8097F67E14F4459...

9/19/2025 | 3:05 PM EDT

Franz D. Messner Assistant Treasurer